Form PTO-1595 **RECOF**

I.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	2123539 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	* * * *
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert C. May	Name: Nancy Ann Carothers May
6-6-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 1584 Bellmonte Rd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:
Other	
	City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15237
5/13/2002 Execution Date:	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
-	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Kenneth P. McKay, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
McKay & Associates, P.C.	✓ Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Additionable to be changed to deposit queed at
Street Address: 801 McNeilly Rd.	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	ri je si
	7 5 7
City: Pittsburgh State: PA Zip: 15226	10N 90 coxxe
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	1/ / 5/ ,
Kenneth P. McKay	5/14/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
l otal number of pages including cov	Ci Silect, attabilitionto, and accommonto. See

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

00000047 09712903 06/14/2002 GTON11

40.00 OP 01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0434

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made May 13, 2002, by Robert C. May, hereinafter referred to as inventor, to Nancy Ann Carothers May, hereinafter referred to as assignee, with both their principal place of residence at 1584 Bellmonte Rd., Pittsburgh, PA 15237.

RECITALS

The parties recite and declare:

Inventor has invented a pinch tape, the invention being described in and identified by a United States Patent Application, application Ser. No. 09/712,903, filed November 15, 2000.

Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the above-stated application in the invention and improvements thereon, and in letters patent when granted in the United States and foreign countries.

In consideration of the acceptance of all costs, fees, debts, and related expenses associated with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of the invention by assignee, and other good and valuable consideration further described in any agreement between the parties, the receipt of which is acknowledged, inventor assigns to assignee the entire right, title, and interest in the above-described application and the invention, and in any improvements in the invention previously or after the date of this assignment made or acquired by inventor, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in any patent on the invention and/or improvements that may be granted in the United States or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application that is a division, substitution, or continuation of the application specifically identified in this assignment, and in each reissue or extension of the patent.

Inventor agrees to cooperate with assignee such that assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the rights conveyed under and pursuant to this assignment. Such duty includes prompt execution of all papers, to be prepared at the expense of assignee, that are deemed necessary or desirable by assignee to perfect the conveyed rights.

The terms, covenants, and provisions of this assignment shall insure to the benefit of assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding on inventor, his heirs, assigns, and other legal representatives.

Inventor warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict with this assignment.

In witness whereof, each party to this assignment has caused it to be executed at Pittsburgh, PA on this 13th day of May, 2002.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 012975 FRAME: 0435 Assignor:

Date: 5/13/02

Assignee:

Nancy Ann Carothers May